

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2415 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Petitioners have challenged the order dated 01.05.2024, passed by Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Dehradun in Miscellaneous Case No. 04 of 2021. By the said order, employer (petitioners) were directed to pay a sum of ₹2,52,115/- as backwages, for the period between 22.06.1994 to 22.10.2013, to respondent no. 2.</p> <p>3. Issue notice to respondent no. 2, returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>4. Steps to be taken by 17.09.2024.</p> <p>5. List this case on 08.11.2024.</p> <p>6. Subject to petitioner depositing a sum of ₹2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) in the Registry of this Court, within three weeks from today, no coercive action shall be taken against them, pursuant to impugned order dated 01.05.2024.</p> <p>7. Interim Relief Application (IA No. 1 of 2024) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 12.09.2024</p> <p>Navin</p>

--	--	--	--

WPMS No. 1962 of 2024

Mr. Nishan Singhal & Mr. Raj Avatar Singh, Advocates for the petitioner.

2. Mr. Mohit Maulekhi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

3.