

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	09.02.2026		<p data-bbox="691 333 979 360">WPMS No.2415 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="691 380 1321 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 448 1481 734">Heard Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Nikhil Kushwaha, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Chandel, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="691 779 1481 943">2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has sought four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="691 987 1070 1028">3. Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1072 1129 1113">4. List on 15.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1023 1211 1481 1283" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1283 735 1301">Pant/</p>