

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		<p data-bbox="643 353 963 383">WPMS No.2415 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="643 389 1225 423"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 450 1528 566">Mr. Yogesh Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="643 600 1528 678">2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="643 712 1528 806">3. Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate, has sought further two weeks time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="643 862 1465 896">4. In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="643 952 1082 985">5. List on 22.05.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1066 1086 1528 1153" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1187 699 1209">Pant/</p>